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53G Clock Recovery (Option 055)

25.5 Gbaud to 28.9 Gbaud, and
51 Gbaud to 58 Gbaud Single Mode

26G Clock Recovery (Option 054) m gsp:?er:’se%ombmed
25.5 Gbaud to 28.9* Gbaud

Single Mode/Multimode/Electrical

Oscilloscope

Built-in clock recovery
eliminates trigger clock

— Optical module and Optical transmission equipment —
QSFP-DD/OSFP : 800G DR8/FR8 (PAM4)

400G DR4/FR4/LR4/SR8/FR8/LR8/ER8 (PAM4) 4@ with one unit

All optical modules measured

QSFP : 200G SR4/DR4/FR4/LR4/ER4 (PAM4)
100G SR4/SWDM4/PSM4/CWDM4/LR4 (NRZ) 4ch multi-chanrlnel
QSFP/SFP : 100G DR/FR/LR/ER/SR2 (PAM4) measurement also supported

SFP : 50G SR/FR/LR/ER (PAM4)
25G SR/LR (NRZ)
32GFC (NRZ) 64GFC (PAM4)
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- 18818 054 : 18 25.5 Gbaud = 28.9 Gbaud B /%1& /EF
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CH B Off il |
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BERTWave MP2110A BUfmigs SEHERNAE Al 722 MIE 100 GbE~OTU4 St 21540 R L 2RI K o
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S5 1 35 GHz(SMF)»25 GHz(MMF)
BEF: 40 GHz
SESUE : -15 dBm (—HR{E > SMF)*
AEHEER 3.4 pW(—HR{E > SMF)
&8 : 200 fs rms(—AR{E)
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Scope Result
Amplitude/Time
CHA PAMA Ch Cument [ Average |
0.99 0.9
16411 159.08 mV
S84 53 mV
551 53.87 mV
A66.5T 16142 mV
LA 7.42 mV
6.86 65.63 mV
745 7.25 mV
1.3 7.09 mV
232 4010 mV
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BERETSE 32 A2AEE ET—(ASEPHED
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NRZ

Ch Tracking All BE
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Samples: 245,760 -1.0/1.0s
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PAM4 ($£15095)

Average Power (dBm ~mW)*?
Mask Margin (%)

Extinction Ratio(dB)*1
OMA(dBm ~mW)*1\VMA(mV)*2
VECP(dB)

RIN OMA(dB/Hz)*1 *4
TDEC(dB)*3

One Level~Zero Level (uW smV)*6
Eye Amplitude ~Eye Height (uW ~mV)*6
Eye Height Ratio

Crossing(%)

SNR

Jitter P-P~RMS(ps)

Rise Time *Fall Time(ps)

Eye Width(ps)

DCD (%)

NRZ Jitter (318096)

EHRE BRI ENER aEEE L RETR

Average Power (dBm ~mW)*?

TDECQ +Partial TDECQ~Ceq(dB)

Noise Margin~Partial Noise Margin (uW »mV)*6
Outer Extinction Ratio(dB)*!

Outer OMA(dBm ~uW)*1~Outer VMA(mV)*2
RIN OMA(dB/Hz)*!

Transition Time(Rise/Fall/Slowest) (ps)
Over/Under-shoot (%)

Peak-to-Peak Power(dBm)*!

Power Excursion(dBm)

Linearity

Levels 0/1/2/3 (W ~mV)*6

Levels P-P~RMS 0/1/2/3(uW mV)*é

Level Skews 0/1/2/3(ps)

Eye Levels Upper/Middle/Lower (uW ~mV)*6
Eye Heights Upper/Middle/Lower (LW smV)*6
Eye Widths Upper/Middle/Lower (ps)

Eye Skews Upper/Middle/Lower (ps)

TJ(J2~J4~J9 User Defined BER) ~Eye Opening(mUl)

RJ RMS(d-d) ~RJ RMS(mUI)*s
DJ(d-d) (muI)

PJ P-P(mUI*5~PJ Frequency (kHz)*5
DDJ P-P(mUI*5~DDPWS (mUI)*5
DCD(mUI)*s

ISI P-P(mUI*5

*x1: ENiBE

X2 EETIBE

*3: TS IEEE 122/ 12.6 GHz FERE IR I 28
*4: 818 095 3¢ BETH 098

*5: i ER R

*6: W - HiBE -mV - BEFiEE
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FEREE R FRRITERERIR - BERT

BIA(EESER

EIE#ECE D > MP2110A BERT #ELL 24.3 Gbit/s = 28.2 Gbit/s B9
TOERFIB(E o WL BB BB AR NN LR R - EBIlb 4 9.5 Gbit/s E

14.2 Gbit/s BII 7T » B F7E 10 GbE # 100 GbE ERIEMER -

PPG/ED ZiRHIfiITE FEFAEE(!

32G Fibre Channel, CPRI (Option 10),

InfiniBand FDR/QDR,

Fibre Channel (16G, 10G, 10G FEC),

9.5 Gbit/s to 14.2 Gbit/s 10 GbE (WAN, LAN), 40 GbE (4 x 10 Gbit/s),
{SRtiangs) CPRI (Option 8, 9), 0C-192/STM-64,
0C-192/STM-64 FEC (G.975), OTU1e,
0TU2, OTU2e

Mk PPG/ED 35E

MP2110A PPG #B1E 600 fs rms (—f%{E) FEE R &) AT ERAI=
FERREAE BB B NS M o th Sl > 25 mV (—AR{E) ED EI$HEEIRE
IEFEME A EIRIENSEETT BER AIE - BFNIES DUT EE-

Amplitude/Time

Channel  Current Average StdDev  Min Max

Jitter PP A 4. NIA| NA 2.57| 467 pS

Jitter RMS A 0.67 NA| NA 0.66 069 pS | T
Rise Time A 1333 NA| NA| 1323 1371 pS

Fall Time A 12.94 NA| NA| 1293 1370 pS

47 PPG H
25.78125 Gbit/s EFEIE KA
(7 PRBS 31 #%18 200 mV X BRAE 2 35158 18)
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Option 054 CRU Option 03x/04x Oscilloscope

Option 055 CRU 3 Option 011/012/014 BERT

(1 Bei i) O UuUsB2.0x6

IRIGIZH] MP2110A BF 24215 AHEERBRA ER BRES-
O ERiETIE O iiEisi

HE L4 MP2110A RS 4% )5 IR E DUT
© =iERm

MP2110A FERBS 52 4%0% ; BRI BTEII%

BER

@ pisplayPort O zxi@E% x 2

{HiE %748 DisplayPort iRg > ShEpEERSe* B E A B AR  LUR IR IR MP2110A
© Homi @ GrPiB

fitiE % 18 HDMI A& > MNP B 1Ras ™ B EA B LUBHZES] MP2110A
O usB3.0x4 @® Power Inlet

it VBER IMEEIRERC G B E R

*EEHHRERITESI 1280 X 800 KRS
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BERTWave MP2110A m#tREcE

Option 03x/04x Oscilloscope

#EIE 021
BF 2iBiE)

%18 033/043
(SMF&MMF 1 @i + EF 1 i818)

#8158 035/045
(SMF 1 i@i#)

#£15 036/046
(MMF 1i&18)

€15 032/042
(SMF&MMF 2 i&18)

#818 030/040
(SMF 4 i@i#)

275 039/049
(MMF 4 i@38)

12113 14

@ R
EERFITZEERGCRERE BETREERIRBAN
AREEMAFTARE o
% A IE R R AR B AR
AL AR AR S AR o 5 HE S0 AR 3L PSR A I A SRR
1% - A BE BF AR A SRR R RE N IEBE
® #EisTE
RREh R A 2 R RS M R SR AL NE

Option 054 CRU

@ BRI 2R (SMA)
g e E A

;&8 A/B/C/D BA (K FC)
AR S SR E AR IZ BRIBMN A E ZEERN N T - EFiE
B K BU$55E o« X BB SMF FI MMF B0

D BARIE R B TH (SMA)
HHZZERL (4 U-link RIEHE L (SMA) E3%%) Trigger Clk In 188
/-

@ FSIREFETHA (K)

@ O/E B (K) (BB BiFE)*
RAZER A U-link FI3E48 (K)E#% %) CRU In $#EE[ER™ -

1 RIEIRES SRR AR LS (J1632A)°
BREIE K EEAIERERIASE



BERTWave MP2110A EiRACE

Option 055 CRU

@ T @ EHEIFIEHL (SMA)
EXMBRET HRERE SN R HORRBIER BIRERT ST DS EBYRIRRAC
MR @ \HIHH (FO)
giEmE AXANBARGRE EREETHRE SMF HBASHA
41 BRBE CREASEA) (138 A/B/C/DHA) o
1 : BRI (3R R E ) D HEBA FO
SM B FRASHA

Option 011/012/014 BERT

@ BiisTIE D RS IR HIEZE (SMA)
PPG EiZ a3t LN SRR = AR IE # PPG A2 Rk
@ gEimie i it PPG B RAR ()™
5 ED 1B R St & €D ShEBEFAREA A EEIZ 38 (SMA)
- FEERT B (RP185E) {5 EBEFARER A
- RAEM TR @ PPG #itti* /ED #HHE12 3 (K)
D RaEIsTIE EEAZREIE 014(4 i@i8) KEE ; 1B 011 fOA 1 @i
EEREEFET BEIRE TR E BEIH 012 fNA 2 i@iEo
D FSIREHIEIZEE (SMA) * T BRI R NI A 2 FI A1 (J1632A) 0
) PR AB R AR

3
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FE R Ry %E)

ZIBIE N R

Sampling Oscilloscope Optical In . .
with Clock Recovery i Qbtical Wity )
Eye Pattern Analyse Optical Spectrum Analyzer
g A MS9740B
R BERT" ) —
: - _— Electrical In
| 4chED | = @
B — Data In >
= = : DUT Optical
= == Attenuator
BERTWave MP2110A SEEEE— A
4ch PPG Data Out »| Reference
Light Source

- RXEBHSRAIRE A 47 (NRZ : B Z 8R4 118 ~Tr/TFH)
- Tx 2SR MR E D47 (YEThZE «NRZ : i B 8344 <1 8h ~Tr/Tf +;H ¢ EE «PAM4 : TDECQ+Outer OMA/3E¥¢LE Linearity %)
- RxaHSRIEUL B B E Al (BEREIE)

TOSA/ROSA iF{#&

Optical Reference
Attenuator Light Source
Y

I Optical Switch

Optical Spectrum Analyzer
MS9740B

” 53 Gbaud PAM4
53 Gbaud PAM4 3=

53 Gbaud PAM4

53 Gbaud PAM4

53 Gbaud PAM4

MP1900A PPG modules

MP2110A Sampling Oscilloscope

J

PPG Emphasis adjusted automatically
when MP2110A oscilloscope connected

- Tx B MIRAVERE 247 (FETHEE NRZ : EE 8R4 £ 8h ~Tr/Tf ;B XKLL -+PAM4 : TDECQ ~Outer OMA/;H¥ELE sLinearity¥)
- RSk B 8 E A5 (BERAIE)

X aHEHEPAMASREFHIPPG/EDEFAMP1900 A/MP1800A%E
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FEH L (AOC)/ HZIMIIN4E4R (DAC):TL

ED

AA

Electrical Interface

PPG

Yy

BERTWave MP2110A

- 4 iBiEREY BER JIE (BZAR)
- EREFHERERE DR
- EREHSRNE SR

NRZ/PAM4 Z D BF 57T

CRU Oscilloscope

MP2110A

CRU Oscilloscope

MP2110A

ALUERE D BFIEE TR (818 021) FESREEEIR(EE 098) HiTED BIE5RARE
- JFERR ARENTRIERERE(E2S HIM CTLE.

- AMERERICISEETRENERR  HINES-

LESh » T HERFAR R FRBE 7T (CRU - 218 054) BBIR MBS



BERTWave MP2110A #R#&

#+H
BIHE Z K48 GPIB
HDMI~Display Port~USB3.0 (B EHRE 4 1B #1E) USB2.0 (FIEIRE 6 EIEREE) 2 A 4HER (2 {8iE4##18 »10/100/1000 Base-T)*
AERE Line-Out &5
* HEHLEEMRITES1280 X 800HEERES
EERR Windows 10
ANEB HEFEEE SSD+60 GB B AR =
B 100 Vac Z 240 Vac(100 Vac/200 Vac Z#EEhEDH#)> 50 Hz/60 Hz
EEE =300VA
EERE +5° ZE +40°C
HERE -20° & +60°C
R~ 422(F)X 142.5(F)X 389.4CF)Imm (FEIELL)
g8 <11 AF
EMC 2014/30/EU~EN61326-1~EN61000-3-2
CE LVD 2014/35/EU~EN61010-1
RoHS 2011/65/EU~ (EU) 2015/863~EN IEC 63000 : 2018
EMC S.1. 2016 N0.1091~EN 61326-1~EN61000-3-2
UKCA LVD S.1.2016 No.1101+~EN 61010-1
RoHS S.1.2012 No.3032~EN IEC 63000:2018

BERT(¥F PPG/ED)

PIEREF AR

$8% 1 10 MHz
SAIBE © £10 ppm (BAMETE 1/)\BF > 5REHREE )
{7 K8 - 100 ppm (BRMRFIEIEE)

SMEREFAREA

58 SMAR)

#1E 1500 AC BiEig

R1E 0.2 Vp-p E 1.6 Vp-p

T L FERR S IE SRR

D48 1 1/16 (FEEAMITTE 9.5 Gbit/s & 14.2 Gbit/s)
1/40 (YEZENITTE 24.3 Gbit/s & 28.2 Gbit/s)

ARt

%8 SMAR)

4&1F 500 AC BiEE

BEARZER © @i 1/2 ohid@iE 3/4

33BEE © 1/2(9.5 Gbit/s = 14.2 Gbit/s {E£ T R)
1/4(24.3 Gbit/s = 28.2 Gbit/s fFE I TE)

18 1 0.3Vp-p £ 0.5Vp-p

#5150 £10%

EH &t

%8 SMAR)
AYELL | BlIZERE 0 1/8+1/16:1/40
s %E

BB (Von): -0.2VE 0.05V

{EE (Vo) -1.2VE-0.TV

PEEALTER

24.3 Gbit/s = 28.2 Gbit/s
9.5 Gbit/s Z 14.2 Gbit/s (B %4t #5815 093 )
(Fi#(E 1 Kbit/s)

16




BERTWave MP2110A #R#&

PPG

EEREhy

BERIEHIEE H MP2110A BUAE TR 28I 2 (B2 MP2110A-024)e
BF AR LE PR A S 2R A 25 (B 25 BNAR K28 ©
FEREE 4

MP2110A-011: 1(Data Out>Data Out)

MP2110A-012: 2(Data Out>Data Out)

MP2110A-014 : 4(Data Out>Data Out)
EER KB
i)

REEE:0.1Vp-p E 0.8 Vp-p  HifE(E 10 mV (&)

0.2 Vp-p E 1.6 Vp-p FH#EE 20 mV(E D EHH)

FEFE SR E(E ££0.02V +20% (7% 25.78125 Gbit/s B)
BHHRIAZX : 50 £10% (F* 25.78125 Gbit/s 0.3 Vp-p #R1iE)
Tr/Tf(20 Z 80%): 15 ps(—f&1&)> 17 ps(BA{E) (5 25.78125 Gbit/s 0.3 Vp-p #E1E)
%))

—R1E BAE
600 fs*3 900 fs*3
900 fs*4 1200 fs*4
400 fs*3 600 fs*3
800 fs*4 1000 fs*4
*1: 1 25.78125 Gbit/s>0.3 Vp-p #R1E 5 25 ° +5°C AR EIZ PRBS 231 - 1
*2 @4 25.78125 Gbit/s »0.3 Vp-p #&1& > 72 25° £5°C>1/16 RHREIZR
*3 1 224E 5EIE 014 > B B8R 218 18 0 [F38 18 R AR SR S
B 1BIE 1/2 BEARIKIOR AIEIEE 1
X4 &gk BIE 014 B SR 2 @B A Fi8 18 R AR SRR
g 1 iBIE 3/4 BEARFIRIOR AEIBE 1
Data Out/Data Out{R# : +8 ps : &R (H% 25.78125 Gbit/s 0.3 Vp-p #E1E)

B8 (rms)*1

[E%A RJ(RMS) (rms)*2

AR

NRZ

pERYEES

PRBS:27-1:29-1:215-1\223-1:231-1
EBNEIS | 1/2 RAREIZE 1/16 RrAREISE

Thie

i FRRR/RARA - B2 [RAR > #5320

ED

HEREA

A B
MP2110A-011:1(Data’Data>Z5#A)
MP2110A-012:2(Data>Data Out > ZH#A)
MP2110A-014 : 4(Data>Data Out>ZS#A)
EER KB
#1E:ACHEES >k DCITHH4RH 500 #EE GND -
BEMER I NRZVEREE 50% BiR R EDHWA
%1 : 0.05 Vp-p E 0.8 Vp-p
BA{E 1 -0.085V = +0.085 V- i#E(E 1 mV (B i A > SMEB ATT %8872 0dB)
THE 1 25 mVp-p(—A{E) (20° = 30°C)
40 mVp-p (B AfE)
(25.78125 Gbit/s 17t PRBS 23! - 1 HIEE 2 B if IZ5E K 1/2 EIRIELE)
BIBNARR : 25.78125 Gbit/s {17t = ~PRBS 231 - 1 B B2 < B i - #R1& 50 mV

Sinusoidal jitter amplitude
A

5Ulp-p

0.05Ulp-p

100 kHz 10 MHz 100 MHz

nE

pETEES

PRBS:27-1229-1:215-1\28-1:231 - 1"\ REER

A8

ErER  BPEEASERAFRY)
LT REER
#8522 :0.0001E-18 = 1.0000E-03
FHEREL 10 = 9999999 +1.0000E07 = 9.9999E17
B BIRER | MASSRSAR BUR S E)
RSt : R #E1R U iasR (RIERBRRER)

Gk

B
]
Fit

RISEFR 1 1 F0E 9 K 23 /\BF 59 53 59
RIEE  B—/ER/ER
BTEMNER  AiAE (ERRETER

17



BERTWave MP2110A #R#&

BN 2R

g

Eye A& BT 14 Eye ~ SeiE 18 (B8 096)
R E
B/ 25 BERA (BEEE - BUREIRE <1350 {4575 25.78125 Gbaud{ii 7t +6.4453125 GHz BFAR=E 2U1 i 7T 8 )

NRZ 3

Heio

FHThERKL IEBERAA, SHICEE*L, OMA*L  VMA*2 VECP, RIN OMA*L *4 TDEC*3, One Level, Zero Level, BREIRIE, RS, BRESLE,
BREIZZ X, SNR, F18125 ¥4 2k (Jitter P-P), RMS, EFHBRFRS, TR&EFRI, BRE, DCD
EEAR
SRS RiENSEE VERERL
EERE . BERE-ERETE
BRIGIEE : dothEidirhER
BE o4 (EIE 096)
TJ(J2, J4, J9, £ FA&E £ BER), BREIRIEE, RJ RMS(d-d), RJ RMS*5, DJ(d-d), PJ P-P*5, PJ $85&*5 DDJ P-P*5, DDPWS*5, DCD*S5,
ISI P-p*5
[El%% : TJ/RJ/PJ/DDJ E A&, DDJ vs. Bit, Bathtub, PJ vs. Frequency

PAMA4 I £ (15 095)

F915*1, TDECQ, 843 TDECQ, Ceq, HzNAMR, 350 AR, SMBHY L L, M8 OMA*L, SMEE VMA*2, RIN OMA*L, EBASEE S (Rise/
Fall/Slowest), i3/ 1@, ¥ HI£ITHEF*1 hR(RHE - 4714 > Levels 0/1/2/3, Levels P-P,RMS 0/1/2/3, Level Skews 0/1/2/3, Eye Levels
/T, BREEE /&) T, REEE £/F/T, RERMN E/5/F
TDECQ 892
TDECQ %1t83:
DEBEHE 3FE2L
DIFFAEEE 1 UI(T BR)
RI{E3H% (IEEE802.3¢d)
AI4EEBR SER

*1: BB
X2 EEFi@E

*4: 818 095 SEIEIE 098
*5: STiER BRI A

*3: B S IEEE 1REEM 12.6 GHz FERS B IR 28

BN TRIRER OKF R 4R)

FE S ARE A

B8 I SMA(R)

4R1E 500 ACHEBE

$8% . 0.1 GHz & 15.0 GHz

A8 1 1 E 99 (IREER AIFRREEN TEA % 142+4+8+16~32:40+48-64)

B SR AR EHUE | 100 mVp-p(—HAR{E) 2200 mVp-p (fEFEEIE 024 BI—RRRATE)
* IEEAAKEA B 1 GHz U EMIESKEEA

RAHRIE : =1.2Vp-p

ERBRAREA 2 Vp-p(REHRE)

RMS $1&)
JE3E 1iEE 28 43BiE
BB R ARSEZE (GHz) 0.1E1.25 1.25&F 15 2.4 F 15% 0.1%1.25 1.25&F 15
—fgE 1.0 ps 400 fs 200 fs 1.0 ps 350fs
RAE 1.5ps 1.35ps 280fs 1.5ps 600 fs

X ! RURBTEERRNRIE 024

AR ER (EFiBIE)

%R K(B)
#1E:500-DC A

HHEA BHBAERE: £2V
BIRSEE | & 400 mV(IRIBIESHAREHE)EZWAIRIE GREEFEE) <400 mVp-p
RS EEI : 1 mV/div = 200 mV/div - #EE 1 mV
mRE {75 1 500 mV = +500 mV $iEfE 1 mv
T (GEHIE 2%) + (BEEREEN TEFR)
= = Scale = 250 mV/div
= Scale = 200 mV/div
20 = Scale = 100 mV/div
s — Scale = 50 mV/div
3 — Scale = 15 mV/div
E‘ 15 - « Scale = 1 mV/div
T =
210 — /
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
| Reading - Offset | (mV)
3-dBER 40 GHz(—/R1E)
REE +1dB(10 MHz E 30 GHz > —f%{&)
RMS 3R 1.5 mV(—f&f&E).2.5 mV(RKX{E)
BRI ES (BE18 098)*! 33GHz
A /E#R1E (B8 098)*! FEiBINE S2P/SAP IERRERERM
CTLE(¥I8 098)*! HAXTFRAER

18




BERTWave MP2110A #R#&

BRI ER (L BiBIE)

%R FC @i (AIE#H)
A BEIE HEBA RIEEE RREE
1/2 @i 62.5 um* 1550/1310 nm 860 nm = 1650 nm

N w SMF s 040+061 62.5 um* 1550/1310/850 nm 850 nm E 1650 nm
BRA MBS Gl
B MRS 4188 040/030 9um 1550/1310 nm 1260 nm & 1650 nm

MMF 1/2/4 818 62.5 um* 850 nm 800 nm E 860 nm

* DHEE 9-um BN 50/62.5-um SR
S () SMF #A : 35 GHz(—f&R1{E)
IR AR

MMF 8 A : 25 GHz(—#21&)

TERS IR A FHALE R ES (18818 095 ZEi8ETE 098)*
19.34 GHz - 100 GbE/4(25.78125 Gbit/s) 7.46 GHz - 9.95328 Gbaud
20.8 GHz- 100 GbE/4 FEC(27.7393 Gbit/s) | 7.5 GHz-10.3125 Gbaud
21 GHz - 0TU4(27.952493 Gbit/s) 10.35 GHz - 26.5625 Gbaud MM
21 GHz - 32GFC(28.05 Gbit/s) 11.2 GHz - 26.5625/28.9 Gbaud MM TDECQ
12.4 GHz - 28.9 Gbaud MM
ViV Er 12.6 GHz - 25.78125/26.5625 Gbaud TDEC
13.28125 GHz - 26.5625 Gbaud SM TDECQ
14.45 GHz - 28.9 Gbaud SM TDECQ
19.34 GHz - 25.78125/26.5625 Gbaud
26.5625 GHz - 53.125 Gbaud SM TDECQ
38.7 GHz - 53.125 Gbaud

*x REEZHEE IR E (ERRREE RS BER REREE)

BE A I TR ES RMS S22 3R *
030 U5 OTU4 JEi%es —HR{E 3.4 pW, BRAIE 4.3 pW (—HR{E 4.8 uW, BA(E 6.1 pW)
03x EP S —HR{E 5.4 uW, RASE 7.5 pW (—AR{E 7.6 W, R A1E 10.6 pW)
030 OTU4 B K as —MR{E 4.8 UW, JRAME 6.1 W (—AR1E 6.8 uW, JRA{E 8.6 uW)
Eadrbrds —M%{E 7.6 pW, FRAE 10.6 uW (—A%{E 10.8 pW, T A& 15.0 pW)
. OTU4 K2 —MR(E 4.1 W, R KB 5.2 uW(—HRME 5.8 uW, IA{E 7.4 pW)
1310nm | SMF e T a1 5.5 WW, BATE 7.5 W (— 1A 7.8 W, BATE 10.6 gW)
o0ax | 040+061 OTU4 iE K28 —HR(E 4.1 uW, R A(E 5.2 uW(—HR1E 5.8 uW, RATE 7.4 pW)
k==t RS —M%{E 5.5 uW, JRAME 7.5 uW (—AR1E 7.8 uW, FRA{E 10.6 W)
040 OTU4 B K2 —M%{E 5.8 UW, IRAME 7.3 uW (—A&(E 8.2 uW, |RA(E 10.4 pW)
R —h%{E 7.8 uW, RAE 10.6 pW (—HR{E 11.0 pW, HRAE 15.0 uW)
SMF | 040+061 100 GbE/4 K88 | —ARME 12.2 uW, RA1E 14 pW (—AR{E 17.3 pW, BAIE 19.8 uW)
03x OTU4 Bk as —A%{E 6.7 W, R KME 8.4 uW (—HRIE 9.5 pW, IR AME 11.9 W)
850 nm MME IR —MR{E 8.1 pW, FxA{E 10.5 uW (—A&{E 11.4 W, :RKME 14.9 pW)
04x OTU4 ifRes —HRIE 7.0 uW, BRA1E 8.9 pW (—AR1E 9.9 uW, RAE 12.6 uW)
R —AR{E 8.6 UW, FRAME 11.1 uW (—HR{E 12.1 W, RAfE 15.7 uW)
X IESRPEE AR RIS 054 FKIE R o F A I@iE B {E -
BE | #WA EIE Eas BBBRE*
03 [030 Lgh | OTU4 i es -15dBm(-13.5 dBm)
* 030 OTU4 ERR 13.5dBm(-12 dBm)
EBEHE 1310 nm | SMF 040 W9 | OTU4 JEiK s -14 dBm(-12.5 dBm)
(EBERAIET) 0% (Yt 04x | 040+061 |OTU4 EiKes -14 dBm(-12.5 dBm)
BH) (FhEis 0)8) 040 OTU4 ifkes -12 dBm(-10.5 dBm)
850 nm |- SMF_| 040+061 100 GbE/4 %3828 | -10 dBm(-8.5 dBm)
MMF | 03x/04x OTU4 iR 2s -12 dBm(-10.5 dBm)
X IESRPEE AR IERTE 054 FKIE R o FBFI@iE B fE -
RIERE EEBI 2 1 uW/div Z 200 pW/div ~ H#EE 1 pw
s {7 : -500uW/div Z 500 uW/div~ HHEME 1 yW
HE REWATE
BERAINR CREBMNEE) 1310 nm IEEEE = 1 mW
850 nm IEEMI#E = 2 mW
SMF #IA MMF 8 A
(B R AREE A (ER IR E) FH9E +5dBm +7dBm
[E4ED +8dBm +10dBm
NP SMF #IA 1 -27 dB(—MR{E 1 1310 nm SMF &$%)
IR MMF A : -20 dB(—R{E 3 850 nm MMF i##%)
AN EE -18 £-12dBm -12Z 0dBm 0 E +2 dBm*2
TBE (—RRE)*! +0.6dB +0.35dB +0.55dB

HNEEHEE (—ARE) N
k1 EEBAESR, FEZEHERBNTEEE.
*2 1 IEEEREAR 18iE, 2 @B 040+061 ELERY SMF A

133 : 033/043/035/045/036/046
2iBi8 1 032/042

4i&18 1 030/040/039/049
03x:030/032/033/035/036/039
04x:040/042/043/045/046/049



BERTWave MP2110A #R#&

B i i [
g 25G SMF/MMF/Electrical BEARIE R (5218 054) 26G/53G SMF BSRiE R (18 055)
FC #4523 (changeable)
AR K (B) 500 ACBE SR 11260 nm E 1620 nm
* DC JofH4EH 50Q 3% E GND ° R B
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, HPELKIRRE | -30dB (BB 13100 M)
BT - NRZ~ PAM4 FIRAE T - NRZ~ PAM4
firyes: ;2; 22233 = 525 EE:ES \(2315\ 059) {i175% : 25.5 Gbaud Z 28.9 Gbaud~ 51 Gbaud Z 58 Gbaud
BHEEA MABEHE:
R . . , = Outer OMA 100 uwW
i’”)\m%g :10mVp-p (FZUE) 12 20 mVp-p (BAMH) *2 (8% 26.5625/53.125 Gbaud Open Eye (PRBS13Q> TDECQ 2.0 dB))
R AHRIE : 800 mVp-p Outer OMA 630 W
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 (B28Y(F > 53.125 Gbaud Stressed Eye (SSPRQ>TDECQ 3.4 dB))
BHBAEH
AT
EEIEE F BENEMBEE
_ Ct;;gog/;l\lio()or Out (AE N EIETIKES) "
ZRlEgH gl , FC i##4538 (changeable)
HRJAIE 1.5 dBo () FEAJRRE 1.5 dB (R(E) 2.3 dB (B 1310 nm)
R 160 V/W (SMF 8 A > B1ENE) >33 V/W (MMF 8 A » B1AIE) ' )
EiERSMA (B) ~500~ACHESE ] BAERRSMA (B) ~500~ACRBE
. R BREER
BRE , 518 440 mVp-p (BAEE) > 340 mVp-p (B/ME)
&8 - 480 mVp-p (HEYE) o - )
e DBRE 1 1/4 (at 25.5 Gbaud to 28.9 Gbaud input) »
FFIRIE R e ﬁg'ﬂz—zst/? EE) F 5 400 f () 2 1/8 (at 51 Gbaud to 58 Gbaud input)
D558 4 MHz 10 MHa- fﬁ,—t$/12£?§:§g 5181200 fs rms (SEUE) *1 %455, 400 fs rms (JURE) * 4+
=5 :"_20 dB/dec ERRIEE : 14 4 MHZ~10 MHz~ fiI70K /1667 HiiE
=R - -20 dB/dec
% 1:25°C +5°C
% 2:NRZ, at 25.78125 Gbit/s, PRBS31, 10-MHz iBS&4EE, 165/ MP2110A PPG

X3!
* 4:
X5

BERTWave MP2110A #1Ei5

NRZ, at 25.78125/26.5625/28.05 Gbit/s, 400 2100 mVp-p, 1/4 BFARIETL, 10-MHz B ERSEAR, £ MP2110A PPG
4 MHz B ERSER
at26.5625/53.125 Gbaud FfRktE=, Outer OMA 0 dBm

AEREEEA
BF 2 @E
FE SMF/MMF 1i@i8 + BF 1 @8
. HE SMF 1 RIS
28 JEMMF 1i@iE
B JtE SMF/MMF 2 i@ i 042(3% 032*)
FE pniEEsE TR 024
Sl g . - {E&3#5T 1310/1550 nm»850-940 nm X 3§ 040+061
4i@E A SMFBA 488 1310/1550 nm
HBMMFBHA 488 | G ss0nm
- SMF/MMF/E&F 526G (25.5G = 28.2G)
. _. R R = 28.0G % 28.96 BERF
il BT -26 22
Al B A TR BB
MP2110A ety B8 8
RIN OMA 098 5% 095
o REETEE
HILEE BRBEES
wiE — EREHEE @R
= BB KR
EYNET N 098
CTLE
NRZ HBH# 096
PAM4 3#fr» TDECQ %1628 095
R IR SMF>26G/53G(25.5G E 28.9G>51G Z 58G) 055
1i@E o
T & m— A o2
BERT 4@ 014
Ffd hnise = 10G BEREET 093
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BERTWave MP2110A /53iR[E

—— Electrical —— Optical <---- JMEBIELR

-
Option 03x/04x Oscilloscope

Ch A/B Data In €====-------- ;

_)m ! Electrical Ch

tical Ch
Optical Ch ... SMF O/E Ch A/B/C/D SMF Data In <--i----1----

Ch A/B/C/D Filter

MMF O/E Ch A/B/C/D MMF Data In<-i-- |

i Option 054 Ch B O/E Monitor Out---3 |
| CRU* .
| CRU In G-mmmemssmmnmneessd o
E Recovered Clock Out---+ |
Trigger Clock In €------- ‘ -----
L :
- :
Option 055 CRU Recovered Clock Out ---+
SMF Data Out --------=-=-=-=-=-=- ’
L SMF Data In €-----------m-nmmmmeneo-
(" BERT SIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIITY

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

___________________________________________________________

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Data/xData Out

Data/xData In

Option 014 \
E Sync/xSync Out
—>9
o > Clock Out
—>9

Internal Clock
o ’ External Clock In
\

BiBiE B St BN ARIBRFAR
FRiBIE B fEABTFIEIERT > #& Monitor Out %28 -6 A T 2U{HRX 2% (Pick OFF Tee) 1 CRU In BIEIA EIFASE -




BERTWave MP2110A :THEE A

BETRHRY - SE2EEIBIER (p.20/21) SREEERCE » WIEERE - BI5 » SIBREE -
SR TRZ BBATHETE - ILABEN TR B IR TS AR o

PR ETRESRIB 218 TR STRE SRAS 218
Main Frame Standard Accessories MP2110A-033/043
MP2110A BERTWave J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC): 2
"""""""""""" Standard Accessories Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP: 2
Power Cord JI341A | open. 2
J1627A GND Connection Cable: 1 Standard Accessories MP2110A-035/036/045/046
MX210000A BERTWave Control Software CD-ROM: 1 J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC): 1
Options Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP: 1
MP2110A-011 1ch BERT JI1341A | Open: 1
MP2110A-012 | 2ch BERT Standard Accessories MP2110A-054
MP2110A-014 | 4ch BERT J1632A Terminator (Only for optical channel): 1
J1341A Open: 2
J1763A U Link Coaxial Cable (K): 1
MP2110A-030 | Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Jireaa | UlinkCoaxial Cable (SMA): 1
MP2110A-032 | Dual Optical Scope Baseband Flat Standard Accessories MP2110A-055
MP2110A-033 | Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Baseband Flat J1341A Open: 1
MP2110A-035 | Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP: 2
MP2110A-036 | Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Maintenance Service
MP2110A-039 | Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat MP2110A-ES310 | 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
'MP2110A-040 | Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode MP2110A-ES510 | 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
MP2110A-061 | Low Noise and Multimode Support for Opt.040 Optional Accessories
MP2110A-042 | Dual Optical Scope J1341A Open (Coaxial connector cover)
MP2110A-043 | Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope J1632A Terminator
MP2110A-045 | Optical Scope for Singlemode J1359A Coaxial Adaptor (K-P - K-J, SMA compatible)
MP2110A-046 | Optical Scope for Multimode J1349A Coaxial Cable (0.3 m, SMA connector)
MP2110A-049 | Quad Optical Scope for Multimode J1342A Coaxial Cable (0.8 m, SMA connector)
MP2110A-054 | Clock Recovery (Electrical/Optical) J1343A Coaxial Cable (1 m, SMA connector)
MP2110A-055 |26G/53Gbaud Clock Recovery (SM Optical) J1439A Coaxial Cable (0.8 m, K connector)
MP2110A-059 | 25G Clock Recovery Range Extension J1551A Coaxial Skew Match Cable (0.8 m, K connector)
MP2110A-060 | Optical Scope Custom Gain Adjustment JI763A U Link Coaxial Cable for Option 054 (K connector)
MP2110A-093 | PPG/ED Bit Rate Extension JIT64A u L!nk Coax!al Cable for Opt!on 054 (SMA connector)
MP2110A-095 | PAMA Analysis Software T Teion D o Soaxial Cable for Option 055 (SMA connector)
MP2110A-096 | Jitter Analysis Software 70397A FC ADAPTER CAP
MP2110A-098 | Signal Processing Software J1824A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 1 dB)
Retrofit Options*1,*2 J1825A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 2 dB)
MP2110A-110 | Windows10 Upgrade Retrofit™ J1826A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 3 dB)
MP2110A-111 | 1ch BERT Retrofit J1827A Fixed Optical Attenuator (SM, 5 dB)
MP2110A-112 | 2ch BERT Retrofit Jo617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC)
‘MP2110A-114 | 4ch BERT Retrofit J0618D Replaceable Optical Connector (ST)
MP2110A-121 | Dual Electrical Scope Retrofit JO618E Replaceable Optical Connector (DIN)
MP2110A-124 | Precision Trigger Retrofit J0619B Replaceable Optical Connector (SC)
MP2110A-130 | Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Retrofit j(l)fgg: Egzgigggimgm
MP2110A-132 | Dual Optical Scope Baseband Flat Retrofit g S
MP2110A-133 | Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Baseband Flat J1344A LC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM
MP2110A-135 Retrofit J1345A SC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM
MP2110A-136 | Optical Scope for Singlemode Baseband Flat Retrofit J0660A SC/PC-SC/PC-1M-SM
MP2110A-139 | Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Retrofit J0893A FC/PC-FC/PC-1M-GI (50/125)
Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Baseband Flat Retrofit J1347A FC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
————————————————————————————————————— J1346A LC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GlI (62.5/125)
MP2110A-140 | Quad Optical Scope for Singlemode Retrofit J1348A SC/PC-LC/PC-IM-GI (62.5/125)
MP2110A-142 | Dual Optical Scope Retrofit J0839A SC/PC-SC/PC Gl (50/12
MP2110A-143 | Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Retrofit /PC-SC/PC-IM-GI (50/125)
MP2110A-145 | Optical Scope for Singlemode Retrofit JIS19A Optical Fiber Cord (MM, 12FIBER, MPO,3 m)
- . 8 J1681A MPO Loopback Cable
MP2110A-146 | Optical Scope for Multimode Retrofit 11682A MPO to FC convert cable
MP2110A-149 | Quad Optical Scope for Multimode Retrofit G0364A 100G LR4 1310 nm QSFP28
MP2110A-154 | Clock Recovery (Electrical/Optical) Retrofit G0366A 100G SR4 850 nm QSFP28
MP2110A-155 | 26G/53Gbaud Clock Recovery (SM Optical) Retrofit*4
MP2110A-159 | 25G Clock Recovery Range Extension Retrofit*> ZO9L4A Ferrule Cleaner
MP2110A-359 | 25G Clock R y R g Extension Retrofit*s Z0915A Replacement Reel for Ferrule Cleaner
DeL D207 205 SI0CK RECOVETY RANgE EXensIon Retomt & G0306C Video Inspection Probe
MP2110A-193 _ | PPG/ED Bit Rate ExtensionRetrofit G0342A ESD DISCHARGER
MP2110A-195 | PAM4 Analysis Software Retrofit Z0306A Wrist Strap
MP2110A-395 | PAM4 Analysis Software Retrofit*® Z0541A USB Mouse
MP2110A-196 | Jitter Analysis Software Retrofit Z1944A LCD Monitor
MP2110A-396 | Jitter Analysis Software Retrofit B0O734A Carrying Case
MP2110A-198 | Signal Processing Software Retrofit BO735A Rack Mount Kit
MP2110A-398 | Signal Processing Software Retrofit*7 W3831AE MP2110A BERTWave Operation Manual
Standard Accessories MP2110A-011 W3773AE BERTWave Series Remote Control Operation Manual

J1632A Terminator: 3 EE R TERY T B EEIE
JI3MA | OpeN: 5 . k10 5R%28 BERT S 1 h0i% 8 $4P% > 5 3E BERT st o

Standard Accessories MP2110A-012 X2 1 REEETRIN B IR IE 03x M 04x > @B A BAEER > X 1B TR Bs iRt o
J1632A Terminator: 5 *3 : IEEIE Y Windows Embedded Standard 7 A4 Windows 10 Enterprise
JI3MA | Open: T LTSCe

Standard Accessories MP2110A-014 B AR R 0] 22 37 F TR S4B B R BAT ©
J1632A Terminator: 9 X4 R%8E BERT B AT LA BREL 815 055 ¢
J1341A k5 EBERHEEIE 054 0 F 3 AR 6262201559 AT STHE1EIE 159/359

%6 : B AR 6261844875 AIEHEIEIE 3950
JI3MA K7 HBERBRFEE AR 6272280900 B R EIE 398 0
ndard A ries MP2110A- 2 4 42 4

106178 e o tor (e MOy HO3SI0ROI0TI0R |y o iy pss 20 B (MP2110A KE¥BHETE) LB/ AR HBOTR
Z0397A FC ADAPTER CAP: 4
J1341A Open: 1
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BERTWave MP2110A tHRIE S

HEEmE DR E-R MP1900A

3%1E 400 GbE/800 GbE #1 PCle Gen4/5

ZE—RHZET-KARNERSERYIERHETEN NRZ/PAM4

G

- —iR bR IREEZ KABEEAN PCl Express /T EAIE

-EEBEEHBBZRNIRENE S — 64-GBaud PAM4 25 AIE X 18
FEC O#f

- WEEREREUA PCle $# 2R3 4R A0 5 BRI BRARBEHR (LTSSM) DHRTNAE
M EEasaE

- B REREURERARHE T ESERENE

- TIBRIEFAE HEBARAREEENEHRE DN

MP1900A B—/ &AL BERT AHEEENERRN IXESETE
HNEREREAF —RERAIFFEAR T —REBRERERIFEN
RN SR e

L & MS9740B
600 nm £ 1750 nm

BB PR B 4 RS T 4 55 5 R BRy R A R - A R R

+ BIREY <0.2 s/5 nm M ERIE E 4a2 T Bt B R ERIA DR

- NERAREX TSN REE

- BRI SRR 4E%2 50% 72200 Hz 8¢ 1 kHz SERME
EMEBRIIMSIT40A Bim

- BENARE

- >58 dB BREHE (LR ERRIEH 0.4 nm)

* 30 pm RIREITE

- {EZhFE(T5 VA) L8 (K 15 kg)

MS9740B FIFEHMEAE T BN A B R BT AREIL T RARERN AR
FERRE M EEEME -
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